AGREEMENT BIBLIOGRAPHY

Agreement With:

Agreement Type:

Date Approved: 08 15 2019

Start Date: 07 01 2019

End Date: 06 30 2020

Contract Amount: $159,041

Comments: File No. 55
Amendment No. 1
Public Works

Insurance Expiration: 07 05 2020

Parkwood Landscape Maintenance

To furnish all labor, materials, and
equipment for landscape
maintenance services for the City




CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Furnish all Labor, Materials and Equipment to Provide Landscape Maintenance
Services for the City of Garden Grove.

This Amendment No. 1 to Furnish all Labor, Materials and Equipment to Provide
Landscape Maintenance Services for the City of Garden Grove.is made and entered
into this _/ sriday of Am.g ws T 2019, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN
GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and Parkwood Landscape
Maintenance, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. 159385 effective
November 27, 2018.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period from July 1, 2019 through June
30, 2020.

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract Price is hereby increased from $153,264.00 to a new Firm Fixed
Price of $312,305.00. This is an increase of $159,041.00 to cover the first option
year.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the

Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

Date: ?/y/, 7 "CITY"
L CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
Clty Manager

ATTESTED:

Z/; Lo ngu O

City Clerk 4
Date: g / [.S / /9
"CONTRACTOR"
Parkwood Landscape Maintenance,
Inc.

By: SO W 0OXg—
Name: __ ot M= 1o
Title: PeES 1d= T
Date: B—5—19

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

%//é{ﬂ/

/garden Grove( City Attorney

C-F-2014
Date




SJa9UN|oA pue saakojdwa ‘sjuabe *sjerolyo 'sIsdiYo S) ‘aA0IS) uapIes) JO A : painsu| jeuoiippy padinbay

(uononuisucd Jo sadinIBs |euoissajoid JouU) PIEpUR)S : ajyod ysSy
Auedwor
dwod sieoM  0202/S2ly  6L0Z/STHY SGLL1PMPGL aoueINSU| [BUOREN BYSElY X'V
Augqen jesausg 0202/5/L 610215/ 00£2600042du Auedwog aoueinsu| Aededs X AX' o+
Aungen sseoxg 0202/S/L 6L02/S/L 006£25009%9U  Auedwo) souBINSU| YoIMUasIS AX' 4V
Aunqer oy 0202/5/L 6L0Z/S/L 00126000Lequ Auedwo) asuensu| Ayesds X AX' +Y
*ONI ‘SONVYNILNIVIN
jueldwo)  3dVOSANY AOOMIYVI 0SZ.S
abeisnon ajeq "dx3g ajeq ‘y3a # Koljod lapue) asueansu| Bupey yseg WY QWIeN JOpUaA Jaquunp JOpusA

Hodoay Aewwing asueljdwon
aA0lL) uap.es) jo AJl9

=
Lo | obed WY 65:50'8 6102/Z1/8 8180 Juld



